

Proposed Amendments to the Online Advertising for Planning Matters Bylaw

1. The Online Advertising for Planning Matters Bylaw attached to and forming part of Bylaw 30M2022, is hereby further amended as follows:
 - (a) In the fourth “And Whereas” Statement, delete the text and replace it with the following:

“**AND WHEREAS** there are provisions under Part 3, Division 2, Section 22(2) and Part 17 of the Act that require advertising;”
 - (b) In the fifth “And Whereas” Statement, delete the text and replace it with the following:

“**AND WHEREAS** Council is satisfied that the method provided in this bylaw is likely to bring proposed bylaws, resolutions, meetings, public hearings and other things required to be advertised under Part 3, Division 2, Section 22(2) and Part 17 of the Act to the attention of substantially all residents in the area to which those proposed bylaws, resolutions, meetings, public hearings and other things required to be advertised under Part 3 and Part 17 relate;”
 - (c) In subsection 2(c) Definitions, delete the text and replace it with the following:

““Planning Matters” means any bylaw, resolution, meeting, public hearing or something else required to be advertised by Part 3, Division 2, Section 22(2) or Part 17 of the Act; and”